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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
July 11, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
BADGE CEREMONY FOR FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Finance Committee – June 27, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-01614 to 24-01632; ($1,249,563.88) 
AP Vouchers: 24-01633 to 24-01776; ($2,909,388.51) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
June 30, 2024 ($1,676,273.92) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes June 27, 2024 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 6/25/24 7/23/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 6/27/24   7/25/24 No 
Sno911 Waugh 6/20/24 7/18/24 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 6/6/24 9/5/24 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 4/24/24 10/23/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 7/11/24 8/8/24 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Continuous Improvement: Shop Recruitment Outreach 
 
Action 
Policy Review 

• Policy 103 Governing Rules and Board Policies 
• Policy 215 Community Advisory Committee 
• Policy 330 Ride-Along Program 
• Policy 607 Heat Illness Prevention Training 
• Policy 904 High-Visibility Vests 
• Policy 905 Body Armor 
• Policy 920 Roadway Incident Safety 
• Policy 1028 Uniform Regulations 

 
Policies to be Superseded/Rescinded 

•    SCFD7 Policy 4 Entrance Requirements for All Personnel 
•    SCFD7 Policy 22 Response to Requests for Assistance 
•    SCFD7 Policy 49 Automobile Usage 
•    SCFD7 Policy 68 Paid Family and Medical Leave 

 
Station 31 Remodel Contract 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Review 

• Policy 601 Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) and Automated External Defibrillator (AED) 
Training 

• Policy 602 Bloodborne Pathogen Training 
• Policy 605 Hazardous Materials (HAZMAT) Training 
• Policy 610 Respiratory Protection Training 
• Policy 910 Health and Safety Officer 
• Policy 921 Extreme Outdoor Conditions Plan 

 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting July 25, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To Review the Performance of a Public Employee 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(b): Real Estate 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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reports 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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Finance Committee Meeting Minutes 
06.27.24 

 
 
 
Reviewed the PERS Resolution Revision 

Reviewed a compensation study presentation by Shannon Drohman from Compensation Connections 

Reviewed a Fire Benefit Charge presentation by Neil Blindheim of Fire Benefit Charge options 

Reviewed the Station 83 Change Orders RAB 

Reviewed the Station 31 Shop Remodel RAB 
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07/01/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01614 591.44AFLAC
24-01615 347,205.34DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES
24-01616 498,647.63DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-01617 562.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-01618 1,004.31FIREPAC
24-01619 1,970.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-01620 57,671.76HRA VEBA TRUST
24-01621 31,557.07IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-01622 925.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-01623 1,022.50IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-01624 20,224.43MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-01625 104,969.18PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
24-01626 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-01627 122,616.55VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-01628 28,554.60WA CARES FUND
24-01629 377.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-01630 402.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-01631 873.07WSCFF FASTPAC
24-01632 30,000.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

1,249,563.88
1,249,563.88

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01626 - 07.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

618.62ACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS 24-016331969
R11029-1 ForkliŌ Rental (Removal/Generator) - S Invoice 03/06/2024 ForkliŌ Rental (Removal/Generator) - S 001-507-522-50-45-00 454.67
R11959-1 Dump Trailer Rental - ST71 Invoice 05/03/2024 Dump Trailer Rental - ST71 001-507-522-50-45-00 163.95

2,997.01ACTIVE911, INC 24-016342169
574712 'AcƟveAlert' App Annual Subscriptn (x1 Invoice 06/27/2024 'AcƟveAlert' App Annual Subscriptn (x1 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,143.80
574713 'AcƟveAlert' App Annual Subscriptn (x5 Invoice 06/27/2024 'AcƟveAlert' App Annual Subscriptn (x5 001-513-522-10-49-04 853.21

2,171.92AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-016352189
121216069 Repair IrrigaƟon System - ST 33 Invoice 06/17/2024 Repair IrrigaƟon System - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 906.36
121216070 Repair IrrigaƟon System - ST82 Invoice 06/17/2024 Repair IrrigaƟon System - ST82 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,265.56

511.99ALERT-ALL CORPORATION 24-016362220
224060199 Black Firefighter Hat Jr x600 Invoice 06/20/2024 Black Firefighter Hat Jr x600 001-515-522-30-31-01 511.99

278.58ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-016370028
300-10143419 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 278.58

496.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-016381503
20671948 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 07/01/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 496.99

372.08ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-016391503
20681600 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 07/03/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 372.08
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01626 - 07.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

7/9/2024 11:25:51 AM Page 2 of 16

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

7,969.03AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-016402106
1163-YCDL-HX99 7 Sawzalls and baƩeries for engines Invoice 06/23/2024 7 Sawzalls and baƩeries for engines 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,691.59
11PY-NVXL-GG11 CoƩer Pin Clips 10pk - Engine/Medics Invoice 06/18/2024 CoƩer Pin Clips 10pk - Engine/Medics 001-504-522-20-35-00 11.53
13TD-XGGN-FM34 BoatBuckle G2 Retractable Straps/Pads Invoice 06/23/2024 BoatBuckle G2 Retractable Straps/Pads 001-507-522-50-48-00 108.98
17YL-FJKH-3YKP Waterproof Fabric Shower Curtain (x6) Invoice 06/20/2024 Waterproof Fabric Shower Curtain (x6) 001-507-522-50-31-00 58.14
199T-FNML-X4KL BUNN Coffee Pot Maker - ST 81 Invoice 06/27/2024 BUNN Coffee Pot Maker - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.99
19R4-RYTT-4PJK Heavy Duty Cargo Net (Training Trailer) Invoice 06/21/2024 Heavy Duty Cargo Net (Training Trailer) 001-506-522-45-31-03 26.96
1DHW-X9RW-KV7D LED Under Cabinet Lights (Elli) - Admin Invoice 06/24/2024 LED Under Cabinet Lights (Elli) - Admin 001-507-522-50-35-00 35.71
1G6G-MM4K-H4Q7 Brita Metro Filter Pitcher - ST32 Invoice 05/23/2024 Brita Metro Filter Pitcher - ST32 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.45
1JWN-KPCV-LW7R Fourth Element Dive Boots Size12 - Wa Invoice 06/19/2024 Fourth Element Dive Boots Size12 - Wa 001-514-522-20-35-03 118.32
1L66-LQYJ-HPXJ Brita Water Filter 3ct (Replacement) - S Invoice 05/23/2024 Brita Water Filter 3ct (Replacement) - S 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.63
1L9J-M9KF-R1JF MagneƟc Phone Holder 2pk - IT Divisio Invoice 06/28/2024 MagneƟc Phone Holder 2pk - IT Divisio 001-513-522-10-35-00 26.08
1LFT-KTYF-FMQ7 E-Z UP Canopy Tent, Leg Side Part for C Invoice 06/26/2024 E-Z UP Canopy Tent, Leg Side Part for C 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.92
1M63-4LX9-679K Heavy Duty Canvas Tarp 12x16Ō - Ladd Invoice 06/20/2024 Heavy Duty Canvas Tarp 12x16Ō - Ladd 001-504-522-20-35-00 170.86
1MKG-TKCG-7KCP Dell Keyboard & Mouse (x10) - IT Divis Invoice 06/25/2024 Dell Keyboard & Mouse (x10) - IT Divis 001-513-522-10-35-00 262.50
1MKG-TKCG-GRWQ Water Resistant Zipper Pouch (x11)(De Invoice 06/26/2024 Water Resistant Zipper Pouch (x11)(De 001-510-522-20-31-01 141.90
1MKV-JNP1-X6D3 NETGEAR 5-Port Ethernet Switch (GS30 Invoice 06/14/2024 NETGEAR 5-Port Ethernet Switch (GS30 001-513-522-10-35-00 59.04
1NFC-44X1-HNMP Orion Safety Flare Refill 4pk (x2) - Boat Invoice 06/23/2024 Orion Safety Flare Refill 4pk (x2) - Boat 001-507-522-50-35-00 80.86
1NLX-C9HL-G3LF 6pk 5 Gallon Buckets, Seal Lid 3pk (x2)( Invoice 06/26/2024 6pk 5 Gallon Buckets, Seal Lid 3pk (x2)( 001-506-522-45-31-03 124.05
1P1M-3TM3-9W71 Custom Name Plate for Walls (x4) - IT D Invoice 06/21/2024 Custom Name Plate for Walls (x4) - IT D 001-501-522-10-49-04 49.33
1PXQ-DWGF-L1CM Heavy Duty Commercial Mop Rplcmt H Invoice 06/24/2024 Heavy Duty Commercial Mop Rplcmt H 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.02
1VMD-M3HH-RJXD AnƟ Slip Strips, Adjustable Hitch Dual B Invoice 06/17/2024 Adjustable Hitch Dual Ball - Suppressio 001-504-522-20-35-00 312.86

AnƟ Slip Strips - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-48-00 23.25
1VQH-4TLC-NJQR Drone BaƩeries (x3), Memory Cards (x Invoice 06/27/2024 Drone BaƩeries (x3), Memory Cards (x 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,107.00
1WL3-LQQ4-CPKG CarharƩ Mens Overall - Beckham Invoice 06/22/2024 CarharƩ Mens Overall - Beckham 001-514-522-20-35-04 98.45
1XY7-V7M7-3HPV Roll-away beds for extra staffing Invoice 06/30/2024 Roll-away beds for extra staffing 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,049.76
1Y1X-MJYY-J16G Ergonomic Mouse & Keyboard (Rosie) Invoice 06/24/2024 Ergonomic Mouse & Keyboard (Rosie) 001-513-522-10-35-00 242.85

3,156.17AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-016411523
287332399606X06272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 06/19/2024 District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,156.17

44,001.90AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 24-016422349
202337-07 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-App Invoice 07/02/2024 StaƟon 83 Remodel (Contract Pay-App 300-507-594-50-62-83 44,001.90

12,333.65B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-016431971
6633 Fire Panel Alarm Stystem Install - ST 83 Invoice 06/13/2024 Fax Line & Internet - ST 73 300-507-594-50-62-83 11,730.08
6636 Fire Alarm Monitoring (June-Decembe Invoice 06/18/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (June-Decembe 001-507-522-50-41-00 344.61
6641 Fire Alarm Service Call (x2) - ST32 Invoice 06/21/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (x2) - ST32 001-507-522-50-48-00 258.96

733.23BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-016440065
85382884 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/14/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 733.23

2,789.76BRADY O'BRIEN 24-016451857
INV11685 TuiƟon Reimbursement (EMS 457/465 Invoice 06/24/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (EMS 457/465 001-506-522-45-49-10 2,789.76

313.58BRANDON GARDNER 24-016460071
INV11683 Per Diem Reimb. (StaƟon Design Confe Invoice 07/08/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (StaƟon Design Confe 001-507-522-50-43-00 313.58
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01626 - 07.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

7/9/2024 11:25:51 AM Page 3 of 16

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

732.34CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-016471913
33159367 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 Invoice 06/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
33161820 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 06/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
33161882 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 06/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX 529) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
33161883 Copier Machine Lease - ST82 Invoice 06/11/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91

11,471.44CASCADE MAILING 24-016482195
2341806-1 Summer 2024 NewsleƩer PrinƟng (54, Invoice 06/28/2024 Summer 2024 NewsleƩer PrinƟng (54, 001-515-522-30-49-01 11,471.44

476.84CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-016490096
0002096273 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 06/17/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 312.44
0002098874 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 06/20/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 164.40

174.81CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 24-016500099
780833 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 174.81

13.47CHINOOK LUMBER 24-016510101
2032035 Ex Structual Wood Screw 9x3 78ct  Invoice 06/17/2024 Ex Structual Wood Screw 9x3 78ct  001-504-522-20-31-01 13.47

4,608.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 24-016520103
123523 Monthly AƩorney Services (May 2024) Invoice 05/31/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (May 2024) 001-512-522-10-41-03 4,608.00

757.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 24-016530112
INV611083 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 06/01/2024 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 757.51

973.42COACH GLASS 24-016540118
INV502947 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.00
INV502948 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 818.42

309.98COMCAST 24-016550126
ST73-JULAUG24 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 07/04/2024 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 309.98

315.00COMCAST 24-016560126
ST31-JULAUG24 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/27/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 315.00

3,582.06COMDATA INC. 24-016570127
20409343 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 07/01/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,706.87

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,706.87
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.32

2,464.65COURIERWEST 24-016580136
7782 Mail Courier Monthly Service (May 202 Invoice 05/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (May 202 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,464.65

2,303.76CREATION ORGANICS, LLC 24-016592248
4154 CreaƟon Organics Throw-N-Go Invoice 06/17/2024 CreaƟon Organics Throw-N-Go 001-507-522-50-31-00 2,303.76

4,050.23CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-016600138
197128 Bay Door Service Call (Replaced Cables Invoice 06/11/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Replaced Cables 001-507-522-50-48-00 408.85
197251 Bay Door Srvc Call (Replaced Cables) - S Invoice 06/13/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call (Replaced Cables) - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,471.25
197448 Bay Door Service Call (Replaces Hinges Invoice 06/21/2024 Bay Door Service Call (Replaces Hinges 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,253.90
197669 Service Bay Door (ReaƩached Safety Ey Invoice 06/28/2024 Service Bay Door (ReaƩached Safety Ey 001-507-522-50-48-00 916.23

14



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01626 - 07.11.2024 Board Meeting ER

7/9/2024 11:25:51 AM Page 4 of 16

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

281.47DANIEL KINDIG 24-016612205
INV11688 ASE Test Reimbursement (A2,A4,A5,A6 Invoice 06/10/2024 ASE Test Reimbursement (A2,A4,A5,A6 050-511-522-45-49-01 281.47

20,000.00DARKHORSE EMERGENCY CORP. 24-016622403
INV-E0084 ImplementaƟon Phase Final  Invoice 06/30/2024 ImplementaƟon Phase Final 001-516-522-30-49-04 20,000.00

934.96DAVID MESSER 24-016631830
INV11703 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 WFCA Confere Invoice 06/25/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 WFCA Confere 001-506-522-45-43-00 934.96

174.39ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-016641875
AR280706 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 06/24/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 174.39

378.56ELSA SEXTON 24-016651703
INV11689 MarrioƩ Hotel Lodging (WA 2024 GIS C Invoice 06/19/2024 MarrioƩ Hotel Lodging (WA 2024 GIS C 001-516-522-30-43-00 378.56

595.84EMERALD SERVICES, INC 24-016660178
94785534 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 06/19/2024 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 550.34
94785690 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 06/18/2024 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 45.50

1,428.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-016672343
11156 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Invoice 07/01/2024 EMS SubcripƟon Monthly Dues  001-509-522-20-49-02 1,428.50

88.81EVERETT STEEL, INC. 24-016681976
416295 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.81

1,880.43EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 24-016691642
36721 Electrical Srvc Call (Fuel Dock) - ST 72 Invoice 06/25/2024 Electrical Srvc Call (Fuel Dock) - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,049.75
36722 Electrical Srvc Call (Panel Survey) - ST 7 Invoice 06/25/2024 Electrical Srvc Call (Panel Survey) - ST 7 001-507-522-50-48-00 830.68

9,780.01FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC 24-016702192
6450 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9,780.01

5,791.06FIRESTATIONFURNITURE.COM 24-016712272
6882 6 Recliners for StaƟon 81 Invoice 06/25/2024 6 Recliners for StaƟon 81 303-507-594-50-64-02 5,791.06

2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 24-016722334
4027 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 07/03/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-016730212
FW111610 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 07/07/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

16,249.85FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 24-016740222
PC304022932;01 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,081.05
PC304022993;01 Shop Parts Invoice 05/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 533.08
PC304022993;02 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7,225.43
PC304023093;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -533.08
PC304023477;02 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 205.87
PC304023609;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -341.88
PC304023610;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1,196.56
SR302032449;01 Shop Parts Invoice 05/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,399.40
SR302032507;01 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4,876.54
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6,569.76GALLS, LLC 24-016750226
028226015 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/13/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.71
028227836 Cargo Pants (x2)  Invoice 06/14/2024 Cargo Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 435.01
028227840 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/14/2024 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 146.55
028227982 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/14/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.84
028246642 Firefighter Pants Invoice 06/17/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 357.35
028246692 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants Invoice 06/17/2024 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 192.49
028246717 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 06/17/2024 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 227.28
028251283 Duty Boots Invoice 06/17/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.71
028257058 Blank Embroiderable Patch x1000 Invoice 06/17/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch x1000 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,600.80
028258596 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 06/18/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 43.77
028258611 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/18/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 121.82
028258656 Industrial Pants Invoice 06/18/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 422.99
028270538 Blank Embroiderable Patch Invoice 06/19/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch  001-504-522-20-31-07 19.82
028270578 Duty Boots Invoice 06/19/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
028282284 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 06/20/2024 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 77.03
028282364 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 06/20/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 203.73
028282378 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class Invoice 06/20/2024 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 541.04
028293361 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 06/21/2024 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.91
028303166 Duty Boots Invoice 06/21/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.84
028308648 Duty Boots Invoice 06/22/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.89
028310626 Duty Boots Invoice 06/23/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.84
028311402 Industrial Pants Invoice 06/24/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 422.99
028311412 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 06/24/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.21
028311434 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/24/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.83
028323121 CarharƩ Heavyweight Jacket Invoice 06/25/2024 CarharƩ Heavyweight Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 151.64
028323127 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/25/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.29
028359490 Uniform Metal Badge (x1) Invoice 06/28/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x1) 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56
028371877 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/29/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.11

2,023.02GITT'S SPRING CO 24-016760233
051450 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,023.02
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4,606.26GRAINGER 24-016770238
9153752770 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/17/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 141.68
9154000062 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/17/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 247.70
9163566921 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 44.86
9163723043 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 149.10
9163723050 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 343.75
9163723068 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 492.29
9163778682 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 80.35
9163778690 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 996.07
9163778708 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 309.89
9163778716 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,066.19
9163778724 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 655.21
9163778732 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/25/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 79.17

647.44HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLU 24-016782105
9227192571 Door Lever Handle Assembly Hardware Invoice 06/25/2024 Door Lever Handle Assembly Hardware 001-507-522-50-35-00 647.44

10.74HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 24-016790257
699032 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.74

48.39IMS ALLIANCE 24-016801878
24-1170 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x7) Invoice 04/16/2024 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x7) 001-504-522-20-31-01 31.29
24-1780 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 06/26/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10

8,000.00INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC 24-016812104
05032024-2 Annual Refresh Fire Database (Final Bil Invoice 06/28/2024 Annual Refresh Fire Database (Final Bil 001-502-522-10-41-01 8,000.00

1,074.18ISOUTSOURCE 24-016820277
CW296775 IT Services  Invoice 06/15/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 577.50
CW297165 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 06/25/2024 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 496.68

2,314.40JASON BOWEN 24-016831692
INV11682 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 NFPA Conferen Invoice 06/22/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 NFPA Conferen 001-505-522-30-43-00 2,314.40

6.00JEFF SCHAUB 24-016840288
INV11691 Parking Reimbursement (StaƟon Desig Invoice 06/06/2024 Parking Reimbursement (StaƟon Desig 001-501-522-10-43-01 6.00

1,565.90JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 24-016851910
8816194-1 New Washer (Install/Hauld Away Old) Invoice 06/20/2024 New Washer (Install/Hauld Away Old) 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,565.90

2,439.64KAITLIN KING 24-016861752
INV11679 TuiƟon Reimbursement (Spring Qrtr ED Invoice 07/01/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (Spring Qrtr ED 001-506-522-45-49-10 2,439.64

460.91KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-016870313
16120 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 460.91
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2,857.67L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-016880349
INV834906 Red Nylon Hose Strap Cont. Loop (x20) Invoice 06/14/2024 Red Nylon Hose Strap Cont. Loop (x20) 001-504-522-20-35-00 497.31
INV835890 Bunker Boots Invoice 06/18/2024 Bunker Boots 303-504-594-20-64-04 643.84
INV836046 20 Flashlight Invoice 06/18/2024 20 Flashlights 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,054.83
INV837515 Bunker Boots Invoice 06/24/2024 Bunker Boots 303-504-594-20-64-04 661.69

32.73LAURA GONZALEZ 24-016892312
INV11684 Extension Cord Reimb. (Records Spec. Invoice 06/26/2024 Extension Cord Reimb. (Records Spec. 001-507-522-50-35-00 32.73

108.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-016901596
4847446S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 07/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00
4847448S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 07/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00

252.93LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-016910343
1443352 Medical Supplies Credit Memo 06/06/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 -262.74
1443387 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/06/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 189.65

Small Tool & Equipment  001-509-522-20-35-00 99.43
1446186 Small Tools/Minor Equipment, Medica Invoice 06/17/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 142.49

Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 84.10

1,592.38LOWE'S 24-016920352
974845-NAYGHV Wood for Ladders on Reserve Engines Invoice 05/20/2024 Wood for Ladders on Reserve Engines 001-504-522-20-35-00 96.18
976438-MZXHWR Shop Tools Invoice 05/13/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-34-01 199.76
976511-MZXHWT New Engine Tools Invoice 05/13/2024 New Engine Tools 001-504-522-20-35-00 568.86
981084-MZGRCA Shop Parts Invoice 05/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.12
981521-NACHJO Tools/Wasp Spray/Shingle for Carport Invoice 05/14/2024 Tools/Wasp Spray/Shingle for Carport 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.51

Tools/Wasp Spray/Shingle for Carport 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.76
Tools/Wasp Spray/Shingle for Carport 001-507-522-50-48-00 3.10

987598-NAMGOV Tools for Door Knob/Wedges for Stand Invoice 05/16/2024 Tools for Door Knob/Wedges for Stand 001-507-522-50-35-00 41.82
991793-MZPYUP Replacement GuƩer for Roof Invoice 05/10/2024 Replacement GuƩer for Roof 001-507-522-50-48-00 45.13
992924-NAAMMB Heater Parts/Door Lock - BC Room ST7 Invoice 05/14/2024 Heater Parts/Door Lock - BC Room ST7 001-507-522-50-35-00 18.25
992937-NAAMMC New Engine Tools Invoice 05/14/2024 New Engine Tools 001-504-522-20-35-00 31.50
997823-MZJVNV Pothole Repair - ST 82 Invoice 05/09/2024 Pothole Repair - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 469.39

764.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 24-016930371
INV11680 TuiƟon Reimbursement (POL - 1301)  Invoice 06/24/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (POL - 1301)  001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

225.12MITCH SHRAUNER 24-016941772
INV11681 Mileage Reimb.(Confined Space Trainin Invoice 06/16/2024 Mileage Reimbiursement (Confined Sp 001-506-522-45-43-00 225.12
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12,042.30MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-016950380
974474 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.85
974494 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.45
974498 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,241.06
974500 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.01
974506 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.53
974532 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.54
974622 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 205.49
974624 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.39
974625 Shop Parts Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.24
974636 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -177.23
974637 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -16.95
974649 Shop Parts Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.39
974652 Shop Parts Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.02
974653 Shop Parts Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.91
974696 Shop Parts Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.41
974701 Shop Parts Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.63
974759 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -86.63
974760 Shop Parts Invoice 06/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.60
974830 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -252.45
974859 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.01
974861 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 110.96
974878 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.01
974892 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 71.95
974906 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.81
974931 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1.63
975015 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 80.51
975019 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
975023 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.36
975035 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 335.29
975038 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 82.53
975056 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.18
975379 Shop Tools Invoice 06/10/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 49.76
975390 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 186.96
975494 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 98.70
975574 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.57
975721 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 70.61
975745 Shop Parts Invoice 06/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.87
975770 Shop Parts Invoice 06/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,062.18
975795 Shop Parts Invoice 06/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 133.18
975828 Shop Parts Invoice 06/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.68
975839 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -34.55
975854 Shop Parts Invoice 06/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.90
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975945 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.08
975958 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 256.54
975980 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -148.57
975985 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -168.48
975996 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 413.69
976001 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
976007 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.08
976063 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.60
976113 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
976118 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.93
976140 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
976152 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.02
976203 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.82
976224 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.61
976472 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 776.05
976486 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 473.54
976551 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.21
976559 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 414.37
976575 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -148.57
976577 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.69
976579 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -210.44
976580 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 470.79
976585 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.69
976586 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.68
976609 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -470.79
976631 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 109.40
976633 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.35
976648 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
976664 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 267.03
976677 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.01
976678 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 109.13
976689 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.90
976690 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
976692 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1.23
976736 Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 694.03
976787 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 275.10
976805 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.22
976812 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -121.57
976820 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.64
976850 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
976858 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 153.35
976861 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.40
976880 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.34
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976935 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.83
977041 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 36.28
977047 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.71
977049 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.91
977050 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 232.31
977057 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.56
977061 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.87
977063 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -170.28
977066 Shop Supplies Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 32.75
977067 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.79
977071 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -13.63
977091 Shop Parts Invoice 06/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 79.72
977130 Shop Parts Invoice 06/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 115.55
977398 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
977405 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -115.94
977406 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -35.91
977407 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
977426 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 394.04
977428 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.42
977441 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.32
977475 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.01
977485 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -75.42
977531 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.63
977533 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 343.42
977544 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
977552 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -18.58
977584 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.14
977592 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -99.01
977594 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.60
977624 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 792.77
977680 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.86
977695 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.65
977724 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -158.02
977789 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 88.38
977791 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.75
977803 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.31
977819 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.01
977826 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 684.05
977862 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.21
977885 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.42
977923 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.59
977926 Shop Parts Invoice 06/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.19
977988 Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 96.59
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978050 Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.91
978063 Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.17
978112 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.63
978114 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.22
978138 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.43
978143 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.66

860.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC. 24-016962068
852706 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 05/13/2024 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-505-522-30-35-00 450.00
854578 PrescripƟon Safety Glasses - Bergeron Invoice 06/14/2024 PrescripƟon Safety Glasses - Bergeron 001-509-522-20-35-00 410.00

30,724.00NATIONAL HOSE TESTING SPECIA 24-016970400
51473 2024 Fire Hose & Ground Ladder TesƟn Invoice 06/14/2024 2024 Fire Hose & Ground Ladder TesƟn 001-504-522-20-41-02 30,276.00

Heat Sensor Install (Ground Ladders) (x 001-504-522-20-48-02 448.00

930.00NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, I 24-016981904
15751 CPAT TesƟng (June Voucher Usage) (x6 Invoice 06/30/2024 CPAT TesƟng (June Voucher Usage) (x6 001-503-522-10-49-01 930.00

4,421.70NESSCAMPBELL CRANE + RIGGIN 24-016992405
82000 Relocated Generator (Crane LiŌ) - ST71 Invoice 06/19/2024 Relocated Generator (Crane LiŌ) - ST71 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,421.70

1,503.62NORTHWEST PUMP & EQUIPME 24-017002421
3513977-00 Compressor Maintenance (Pump/Air F Invoice 06/19/2024 Compressor Maintenance (Pump/Air F 001-507-522-50-48-00 455.19
3513980-00 Compressor Maintenance (Oil/AIr Filte Invoice 06/19/2024 Compressor Maintenance (Oil/AIr Filte 001-507-522-50-48-00 466.56
3513987-00 Compressor Maintenance (Oil/Air Filte Invoice 06/19/2024 Compressor Maintenance (Oil/Air Filte 001-507-522-50-48-00 581.87

841.89NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-017010424
24-45811 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 06/21/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 841.89

742.26ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-017022252
357536826001 Pens,Memo,Mrkr,Ruler,PostIt,Scissors Invoice 03/08/2024 Pens,Memo,Mrkr,Ruler,PostIt,Scissors 001-502-522-10-31-00 65.38
367108736001 Green Lables 120pk (x5) - OFM Invoice 06/13/2024 Green Lables 120pk (x5) - OFM 001-502-522-10-31-00 125.76
369627678001 Refill for Fragrance Dispenser x4 - ST 7 Invoice 06/22/2024 Refill for Fragrance Dispenser x4 - ST 7 001-507-522-50-31-00 58.75
369634472001 Labels/Thermal Pouch - ST 71 Invoice 06/21/2024 Labels/Thermal Pouch - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 34.91
372024845001 Sharpened Wood Pencil 144ct - ST71  Invoice 06/12/2024 Sharpened Wood Pencil 144ct - ST71  001-502-522-10-31-00 12.95
372024970001 Commercial Fragrance Dispenser (x2) - Invoice 06/12/2024 Commercial Fragrance Dispenser (x2) - 001-507-522-50-35-00 24.54
372287023001 Erasable Pens x 2 Invoice 06/18/2024 Erasable Pens x 2 001-502-522-10-31-00 28.20
373025019001 HP Ink 952 x4 - ST 74 Invoice 06/19/2024 HP Ink 952 x4 - ST 74 001-502-522-10-31-00 391.77

16,231.65OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-017032332
90020 Professional Service (19959 Oaks St/Ne Invoice 06/20/2024 Professional Service (19959 Oaks St/Ne 300-507-594-50-62-32 15,874.65
90060 Profess. Srvc(StaƟon Imprvmnt/Job 23 Invoice 06/21/2024 Profess. Srvc(StaƟon Imprvmnt/Job 23 300-507-594-50-62-83 357.00

84.23PERFORMANCE RADIATOR PACIF 24-017040464
8849670 Shop Parts Invoice 06/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 84.23

1,464.58PETROCARD, INC. 24-017050466
C491476 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 06/17/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 732.29

001-509-522-20-32-00 732.29
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820.40POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC. 24-017062255
07406844 5 Liter Waterproof Gear Bags (x50)  Invoice 06/12/2024 5 Liter Waterproof Gear Bags (x50)  001-515-522-30-31-01 413.45
07410874 Key Tag Whistle Light (x400) - NaƟonal Invoice 06/18/2024 Key Tag Whistle Light (x400) - NaƟonal 001-515-522-30-31-01 406.95

12,022.54POWERDMS, INC. 24-017072037
INV-53178 PowerDMS SoŌware Annual SubscripƟ Invoice 06/14/2024 PowerDMS SoŌware Annual SubscripƟ 001-510-522-20-49-04 12,022.54

117.31PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-017080483
ST73-MAYJUN24 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 06/13/2024 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 117.31

123.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-017090483
ST74-MAYJUN24 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 06/13/2024 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 123.18

142.53PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-017100483
ST71-MAYJUN24 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 06/14/2024 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 142.53

196.00PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-017110483
ST72-MAYJUN24 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 06/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 196.00

90.70PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-017120483
ST77-MAYJUN24 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 06/18/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 90.70

1,892.24PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-017130484
24267689 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.82
24268214 Shop Parts Invoice 06/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,922.06

123.95RANDY FAY 24-017141611
INV11687 Mileage Reimb. (2024 WFCA Spring Se Invoice 06/13/2024 Mileage Reimb. (2024 WFCA Spring Se 001-501-522-10-43-01 123.95

28.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 24-017151533
INV-00202673 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer - A. Ronald Invoice 05/31/2024 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer - A. Ronald 001-502-522-10-41-01 28.00

2,960.14RENEWAL REMODELLING AND R 24-017162420
1139 Door Replacement for Resident (N.B.- F Invoice 06/19/2024 Door Replacement for Resident (N.B.- F 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,960.14

112.76REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-017170494
0197-003362316 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2024 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 112.76

753.87REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-017180494
0197-003361966 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 753.87

334.64REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-017190494
0197-003361354 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 334.64

275.03REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-017200494
0197-003361984 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 06/30/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 140.27

300-507-522-50-47-00 134.76

274.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-017210494
0197-003362032 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 274.77

360.64RESCH PRINTING 24-017222345
1057 Shop Parts Invoice 04/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 360.64
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14,772.90RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 24-017230499
2020053.00-036 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid/ConstrucƟ Invoice 06/12/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid/ConstrucƟ 300-507-594-50-62-83 9,322.90
2022073.00-016 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - Shop AddiƟon Invoice 06/12/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - Shop AddiƟon 300-507-594-50-62-00 5,450.00

50.92RICK EDWARDS 24-017241995
INV11686 Mileage Reimbursement (Fire StaƟon B Invoice 06/03/2024 Mileage Reimbursement (Fire StaƟon B 001-501-522-10-43-01 50.92

613.50ROSE CITY LABEL 24-017250513
161483 SRFR Firefighter SƟcker Badge (x10,000 Invoice 06/27/2024 SRFR Firefighter SƟcker Badge (x10,000 001-515-522-30-31-01 613.50

998.41S & P DESIGN INC 24-017260517
14275 Black/Heather Grey T-Shirts (Woman In Invoice 06/11/2024 Black/Heather Grey T-Shirts (Woman In 001-504-522-20-31-07 998.41

416.67SEA-WESTERN INC 24-017271921
INV33305 Lion Suspenders 48" Long  Invoice 06/19/2024 Lion Suspenders 48" Long  001-504-522-20-31-07 65.82
INV33625 Fire Hooks (Replacement Tools- PO 24- Invoice 06/27/2024 Fire Hooks (Replacement Tools- PO 24- 001-504-522-20-35-00 350.85

185.00SHAWN SELTZ 24-017280535
INV11690 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  Invoice 06/20/2024 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  050-511-522-60-41-10 185.00

92,199.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-017291547
7317 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 07/01/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
7324 Monthly EPCR Invoice 07/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,003.75
7350 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 07/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12

12,500.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 24-017300520
24.19 RLB ILA - Half Year Invoice 06/27/2024 RLB ILA - Half Year 001-506-522-45-45-00 12,500.00

229.43SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017310565
129323273 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 06/14/2024 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 229.43

886.24SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017320565
165230637 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 06/24/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 886.24

1,503.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017330565
112824639 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 06/14/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,038.59

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 464.97

1,152.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017340565
126050731 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 06/25/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,152.64

1,955.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017350565
112827833 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 06/20/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,955.14

240.37SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017360565
109547775 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 06/20/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 240.37

1,208.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017370565
112827834 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/20/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 616.32

300-507-522-50-47-00 592.16
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217.09SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017380565
165229992 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 06/24/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 217.09

646.21SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-017390565
112824574 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 06/14/2024 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 495.40

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 150.81

251.24SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-017401536
EXCISETAX-JUNE24 Sales & Use Tax - June 2024 Invoice 07/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - June 2024 001-504-522-20-31-01 64.46

Sales & Use Tax - June 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 1.13
Sales & Use Tax - June 2024 001-513-522-10-35-00 185.65

8,075.04SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-017411536
ECFSS-06/28/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 06/28/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS U 050-511-522-60-31-02 8,075.04

104,768.30SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-017421536
FIRE-06/28/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 06/28/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 22,153.34

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 82,614.96

80.00SNURE SEMINARS 24-017432400
119 Procurement/Bid Law Update Webinar Invoice 04/04/2024 Procurement/Bid Law Update Webinar 001-503-522-45-49-02 80.00

1,662.13SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-017442057
5462484 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 06/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5462486 Pest Control Perimetr Svcs (Triannual) - Invoice 06/29/2024 Pest Control Perimetr Svcs (Triannual) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.37
5462496 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 06/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5462497 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/29/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25
5462500 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 06/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5462501 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/29/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25
5462502 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 06/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 130.97
5462503 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/29/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25
5462504 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 06/27/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5462505 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/27/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.37
5462506 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/29/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5462507 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/29/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.37
5481859 Service Call (Replaced Rodent Bate StaƟ Invoice 06/14/2024 Service Call (Replaced Rodent Bate StaƟ 001-507-522-50-48-00 191.45

3,931.20SQUARERIGGER SOFTWARE 24-017450575
00016199 Shop Parts Invoice 07/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,931.20

19,280.70SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-017462379
0-087-653-274 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) Invoice 06/25/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) 001-503-522-10-49-06 30.00
17290 LithoCraŌ: Summer 2024 NewsleƩer M Invoice 07/08/2024 LithoCraŌ: Summer 2024 NewsleƩer M 001-515-522-30-42-01 12,048.88
17291 VEBA Reimb. Lake Stevens Fire (Bruce Invoice 06/20/2024 VEBA Reimb. Lake Stevens Fire (Bruce 002-512-522-30-20-10 2,031.23
17292 EMS Transport Service Billing Refund (O Invoice 06/26/2024 EMS Transport Service Billing Refund (O 001-509-589-26-49-00 170.59
2000 Feasibilty Fee Extsn.(NCS-1218337-199 Invoice 07/08/2024 Feasibilty Fee Extsn.(NCS-1218337-199 300-507-594-50-62-00 5,000.00

251.24STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-017470580
EXCISETAX--JUNE24 Sales & Use Tax - June 2024 (600-355-3 Invoice 07/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - June 2024 (600-355-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 251.24
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62.06STERICYCLE, INC. 24-017482184
8007622777 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 06/30/2024 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 62.06

1,129.00SUMMIT LAW GROUP, PLLC 24-017491981
155078 AƩorney/Legal Service Fees (Payroll Iss Invoice 06/18/2024 AƩorney/Legal Service Fees (Payroll Iss 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,129.00

3,097.15SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-017502415
19109869 SepƟc Tank Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 06/13/2024 SepƟc Tank Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23
19161821 SepƟc Tank Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 06/21/2024 SepƟc Tank Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,377.44
19215218 SepƟc Tank Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 06/28/2024 SepƟc Tank Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 862.48

965.80TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-017510610
A17866 Shop Parts Invoice 05/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 382.92
A17926 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -382.92
A18079 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 274.80
A18080 Shop Parts Invoice 06/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 691.00

2,854.65ULINE, INC 24-017522221
179171485 Wall panels for staƟon 81 Invoice 06/10/2024 Wall panels for staƟon 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 953.50
179204518 Adjustable Desk for Data Analyst Office Invoice 06/10/2024 Adjustable Desk for Data Analyst Office 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,115.00

Mobile storage cabinet for EMS supplie 001-507-522-50-35-00 786.15

193.58UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 24-017530622
000042W7X8264 Freight Charges Invoice 06/29/2024 Freight Charges (Billing Adjustment Fee 001-514-522-20-31-09 1.25

Freight Charges (IT- MarƟn)  001-502-522-10-42-00 46.36
Freight Charges (Rescue Swim Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 59.17
Freight Charges (Shop) 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.80

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-017542306
225472801-010 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 06/12/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88

88.15VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-017550633
9966677561 District Cell Phones Invoice 06/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 88.15

4,856.85VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-017560633
9966677560 District Mifi Plans Invoice 06/15/2024 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,856.85

259.57VESTIS 24-017570040
6560397555 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 06/13/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 74.36
6560401085 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 06/20/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40
6560401086 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 06/20/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 99.19
6560403994 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 06/28/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 69.62

2,301,268.96WASHINGTON STATE HEALTH CA 24-017581597
2021 GEMT FINAL SFY 2021 GEMT Final Cost SeƩlement  Invoice 06/28/2024 SFY 2021 GEMT Final Cost SeƩlement  001-509-589-26-49-01 2,301,268.96

488.92WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017590648
1778156-2677-1 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 07/01/2024 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 488.92

286.53WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017600648
1777287-2677-5 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 286.53
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179.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017610648
1025205-4968-8 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.43

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017620648
1776522-2677-6 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

205.25WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017630648
1776523-2677-4 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 205.25

931.44WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017640648
1776979-2677-8 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/01/2024 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 475.03

300-507-522-50-47-00 456.41

930.96WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017650648
1776901-2677-2 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2024 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 930.96

255.42WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017660648
9523482-4968-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 255.42

583.98WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017670648
1025010-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 583.98

243.00WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017680648
1776902-2677-0 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2024 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 243.00

317.83WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017690648
1776719-2677-8 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 317.83

439.77WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017700648
1776653-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 439.77

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017710648
1778155-2677-3 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 07/01/2024 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

294.98WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-017720648
1025204-4968-1 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 07/01/2024 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 294.98

720.20WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 24-017730657
296180 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 06/30/2024 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20

21,546.07WEX BANK 24-017742129
98090684 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 06/30/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 10,614.64

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 10,614.64
Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 316.79

245.63ZIPLY FIBER 24-017752011
ST33-JUNJUL24 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con Invoice 06/14/2024 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con 001-513-522-50-42-01 245.63

407.29ZIPLY FIBER 24-017762011
ST73-JUNJUL24 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 06/10/2024 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 407.29

2,909,388.51Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 144
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07/09/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01633 618.62ACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
24-01634 2,997.01ACTIVE911, INC
24-01635 2,171.92AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
24-01636 511.99ALERT-ALL CORPORATION
24-01637 278.58ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-01638 496.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-01639 372.08ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-01640 7,969.03AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-01641 3,156.17AT&T MOBILITY LLC
24-01642 44,001.90AXTHELM CONSTRUCTION, INC.
24-01643 12,333.65B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
24-01644 733.23BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-01645 2,789.76BRADY O'BRIEN
24-01646 313.58BRANDON GARDNER
24-01647 732.34CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-01648 11,471.44CASCADE MAILING
24-01649 476.84CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-01650 174.81CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
24-01651 13.47CHINOOK LUMBER
24-01652 4,608.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
24-01653 757.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
24-01654 973.42COACH GLASS
24-01655 309.98COMCAST
24-01656 315.00COMCAST
24-01657 3,582.06COMDATA INC.
24-01658 2,464.65COURIERWEST
24-01659 2,303.76CREATION ORGANICS, LLC
24-01660 4,050.23CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-01661 281.47DANIEL KINDIG
24-01662 20,000.00DARKHORSE EMERGENCY CORP.
24-01663 934.96DAVID MESSER

132,194.45
132,194.45

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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07/09/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-01664 174.39ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-01665 378.56ELSA SEXTON
24-01666 595.84EMERALD SERVICES, INC
24-01667 1,428.50EMSCONNECT, LLC
24-01668 88.81EVERETT STEEL, INC.
24-01669 1,880.43EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
24-01670 9,780.01FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC
24-01671 5,791.06FIRESTATIONFURNITURE.COM
24-01672 2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES
24-01673 635.00FIRSTWATCH
24-01674 16,249.85FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
24-01675 6,569.76GALLS, LLC
24-01676 2,023.02GITT'S SPRING CO
24-01677 4,606.26GRAINGER
24-01678 647.44HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS
24-01679 10.74HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
24-01680 48.39IMS ALLIANCE
24-01681 8,000.00INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC
24-01682 1,074.18ISOUTSOURCE
24-01683 2,314.40JASON BOWEN
24-01684 6.00JEFF SCHAUB
24-01685 1,565.90JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
24-01686 2,439.64KAITLIN KING
24-01687 460.91KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC